

## बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda

## Regional Office, 1st FLOOR,VIJAY NAGAR,Near Football Chowk Jalandhar 0181-5057841, E-mail : pe.pjkr@bankofbaroda.com

PREMISES REQUIRED FOR BRANCH/OFFICE

Bank of Baroda intends to acquire commercially approved premises/open plot with construction thereto at following location, on lease basis in Two Bid System for shifting of our Nehru Nagar Phagwara Branch and Namdev Chowk Jalandhar Branch having 24 hours access, clear visibility with 3 Phase electric power connection (20-25 KVA) and Minimum 4x4 space on the terrace for antenna.

Sr. No	Name of the	Carpet Area	Period	Required	Preferred locations
	Branch				
1.	Nehru Nagar Phagwara Branch	1200 to 1500 ( Sq.ft )	10 Years w.e.f the date of possession	Ground floor within 1 KM of the existing premises	Hoshiarpur Road
2.	Namdev Chowk Jalandhar Branch	1500 to 2000 ( Sq.ft )	10 Years w.e.f the date of possession	Ground floor within 1 KM of the existing premises	Near BMC Chowk Jalandhar

Sealed tenders are invited in **Two-Bid Systems** viz : (1) **Technical Bid and (2) Financial Bid** from the persons having clear title /ownership of the premises. Last date of submission of offer for **Sr. No 1 is 18.01.2025 upto 04:00 P.M and for Sr. No 2 is 27.01.2025 upto 04:00 P.M**. For all details, log on to the tenders section of our website <u>www.bankofbaroda.com/tenders.asp</u>. Bank reserve right to reject any bid without giving any information.

Date: 03.01.2025

Regional Manager Jalandhar

For more details visit our website : www.bankofbaroda.in/tenders